ESSAILEC® range
Test blocks
Main catalogue
ES0012
ESSAILEC®
Test Blocks
Applications:
•	Measurement,	current	or	voltage	injection,	repair,	device

Prewired plugs
Ordering details
Description Type Order code Packaging Weight kg
Sockets	(a)
Half-base	mounting	/	base	mounting Screw CC-DS-VL 1SNA 166 500 R0000 1 0.1
Flush	mounting R.tongue CC-E-VA 1SNA 166 737 R2000 1 0.15
Half-base	mounting R.tongue CC-D-VA 1SNA 166 738 R0100 1 0.09
Rack	mounting R.tongue CC-R-VA 1SNA 166 523 R1200 1
Reverse	mounting R.tongue CC-I-VA-2 1SNA 166 941 R2500 1
Flush	mounting R.tongue
with	lid	and	coding	6.6 CC-E-VA-6.6 1SNA 166 625 R2000
Other	preequipped	sockets:	consult	us
Plugs
Plug	2	poles	with	2.5	mm²	pins FIC-2/1-1 1SNA 166 819 R2300 1
Plug	2x4	poles	(b) FIC-2/4-2 1SNA 166 936 R1000 1 0.11
Plug	2x4	poles	(b) FIC-2/4-1 1SNA 166 525 R1400 1 0.09
Plug	2x4	poles,	rack	mounting	R	(b) FIC-2/4-R 1SNA 166 529 R2000 1
Plug	2x4	poles,	reverse	mounting	I	(b) FIC-2/4-I 1SNA 166 589 R2500 1
Please	refer	to	selection	guide	for	socket	compatibility
Prewired plugs	(c)
2	poles	prewired	plug	made	of: COR-C-3 1SNA 166 643 R0200 1
1	plug	2	poles Red		 FIC-2/1-1

TC-DS-VL
Ordering details
Description Type Order code Packaging Weight kg
Sockets	(a)
Half-base	mounting	/	base	mounting Screw
opened	contacts TO-DS-VL 1SNA 166 741 R0400 1 0.1
short-circuited	contacts TC-DS-VL 1SNA 166 742 R0500 1 0.1
closed	contacts TF-DS-VL 1SNA 166 503 R2700 1
Flush	mounting R.tongue
opened	contacts TO-E-VA 1SNA 166 743 R0600 1
short-circuited	contacts TC-E-VA 1SNA 166 747 R0200 1 0.14
closed	contacts TF-E-VA 1SNA 166 745 R0000 1
Half-base	mounting R.tongue
opened	contacts TO-D-VA 1SNA 166 744 R0700 1
short-circuited	contacts TC-D-VA 1SNA 166 748 R1300 1
closed	contacts TF-D-VA 1SNA 166 746 R0100 1 0.12
Reverse	mounting R.tongue
opened	contacts TO-I-VA-2 1SNA 166 945 R2100 1
Flush	mounting	with	lid R.tongue
short-circuited	contacts	and
precoded	2.2 TC-E-VA-2.2 1SNA 166 627 R2200 1 0.15
Other	preequipped	sockets:	consult	us
Plugs
Plug	2	poles	with	2.5	mm²	pins FIT-2/1-1 1SNA 166 821 R1500 1
Plug	2x4	poles	(b) FIT-2/4-2 1SNA 166 937 R1100 1 0.11
Plug	2x4	poles	(b) FIT-2/4-1 1SNA 166 550 R0100 1 0.09
Plug	2x4	poles,	reverse	mounting	I	(b) FIT-2/4-I 1SNA 166 672 R0700 1
Plug	4	poles	-	insertion	1-2-3-4	(c) FIT-1/4-G 1SNA 166 547 R2200 1
Plug	4	poles	-	insertion	01-02-03-04	(c) FIT-1/4-D 1SNA 166 546 R2100 1
Other	2	poles	plugs:	consult	us
Please	refer	to	selection	guide	for	socket	compatibility
Prewired plugs	(d)
4	poles	prewired	plug	made	of: COR-T-4-1 1SNA 166 640 R1300 1

Selection guide
Accessories
Rep. Description Type Order code Packaging Weight kg
For sockets
1 Lid CPT-1 1SNA 166 646 R0500 1
Lid	with	electrical	continuity CPT-2 1SNA 166 577 R2000 1
2 Cover	(a) CPT-5 1SNA 166 930 R2600 1 0.07
Cover	with	electrical	continuity	(a) CPT-4 1SNA 166 733 R2400 1 0.08
3 Ring-tongue	lug	for	10	mm²	wire CS-10 1SNA 167 700 R1100 10
4 Socket	interlocking	peg CVABM 1SNA 183 436 R0500 10
5 Mounting	kit	for	DIN	1	rail	(a) FX 1SNA 167 682 R2300 10
6 Replacement	kit	for	flush	mounting	(b) KEM-1 1SNA 166 928 R2000 50 0.02
7 Comb-type	jumper	bar	(b) PCVA 1SNA 167 496 R1100 10
8 Comb-type	jumper	bar	IP20	(c) PCVL 1SNA 167 681 R2200 10
9 Jumper	bar	for	2	sockets	(c) BJ-VL 1SNA 167 680 R0500 10
For plugs
10 Pin	0.22-0.34	mm² BRE-T-0.34 1SNA 168 160 R1400 50
Pin	0.75	mm² BRE-T-0.75 1SNA 167 779 R1300 50
Pin	1	mm² BRE-T-1 1SNA 164 921 R1700 50
Pin	1.5	mm² BRE-T-1.5 1SNA 164 922 R1000 50
Pin	2.5	mm² BRE-T-2.5 1SNA 164 923 R1100 50
Pin	6	mm² BRE-T-6 1SNA 168 147 R0300 50
11 Pin	extraction	tool EXBR1 1SNA 167 008 R0300 1
12 Crimping	tool	for	BRE	pins 1	to	2.5mm² PSC 1SNA 173 181 R1300 1
For test